

## **New Payer ID for Medicaid Claims Coming Soon!**

Effective for dates of service **Oct. 1, 2023** and forward, HAP CareSource (formerly HAP Empowered Medicaid) will have a new payer ID:

Availity clearinghouse Payer ID - **MIMCDCS1** 

Please be sure to contact your clearing house and give them the new payer ID for HAP CareSource Medicaid **only** (formerly HAP Empowered Medicaid) beginning **Oct. 1, 2023**.

## Important! This change does not affect HAP or HAP Empowered MI Health Link claims.

For more information on HAP CareSource please see the press release.

If you have any questions, please call Provider Inquiry at (866) 766-4661.